California Primary 2018 - Conjoint experiment You

Sample 1113 California adult citizens
Conducted May 12 - 24, 2018
Margin of Error +4%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ............ ... ... iiiiiat. 27%
Off onthe wrong track ....... ... i e 57%
N Ot SUIE e 16%

2. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better .. ..o 24%
AbOUt the SamMeE ... . 37%
GetliNg WOISE ottt e 29%
Nt SUNE oottt e e 9%

3. Since the beginning of this year, have you noticed an increase in your family’s take-home
pay?

YOS o 28%
NO oo 62%
NOt SUIE oo e 10%

4. Do you favor or oppose the tax reform bill signed into law last year?

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
(@] o] oo 7= 44%
NOt SUNE et e e e 31%

5. Do you favor or oppose the following items in the recent tax bill enacted by Congress and
signed into law by the President?

Favor Oppose Not sure

Impose a $10,000

limit on deductions

for state and local

taxes 27% 36% 37%

Increase the

standard deduction,

but eliminating many

itemized deductions 32% 31% 37%
Lower the home

mortgage interest

deduction for new

purchases to

$750,000 39% 27% 34%
Repeal the penalty

for individuals who

do not purchase

health insurance 43% 32% 25%
Reduce the

corporate tax rate

from 35% to 21% 32% 44% 24%

6. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is han-
dling its job?

SHrONGlY @PPrOVE ..o 1%
Somewhat approve ... ..o 7%
Neither approve Nor diSapProVe . ......eieii i i eens 22%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Somewhat disSapprove ...t 18%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 37%
DOt KNOW e 15%

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

StroNgly @pPrOVE ..o 13%
Somewhat apPrOVE ...t e 13%
Neither approve Nor diSapPProOVe . .....iie i e eens 10%
Somewhat disapprove . ... 10%
Strongly diSAPPrOVE . ... 44%
DON Tt KNOW .. 9%

8. Do you think Donald Trump should run for reelection?

Should run for reelection ... 25%
Should not run for reelection ... 59%
NOt SUIE oo e e 16%

9. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ... 11%
Liberal .. e 18%
Moderate ... 31%
CONSErVatiVe ... 16%
Very CONSErvative . ... 7%
NOt SUIE i e e e 17%
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10. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DeMOCIat .. e 39%
Republican ... ..o e 16%
Independent . ... 24%
)1 1 = 5%
NOt SUIE e 15%

11. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Strong Democrat . ... e 24%
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... 15%
Lean Democrat ...t 8%
Independent ... .o i 22%
Lean Republican ... 6%
Not very strong Republican ... 7%
Strong Republican ... 9%
Nt SUNE o 8%

12. What do you think are the three most important problems facing California today? Choose
up to three items.

CliME o i e 24%
Environment ... 26%
T O S i e 7%
IMMIgration .. ... e 36%
Healthcare ... ..o e e 39%
Jobs and the economy ... . 35%
TaXatON o e 27%
TariffS e e 4%
EdUCation ... e 32%
10T P 7%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
DO KNOW e 9%

13. What do you think is the most important problem facing California today?

CliMI it e 7%
Environment ... 11%
B =T o 1< 1.2 A 2%
IMMIgration ... . e 20%
Healthcare ... e e 16%
Jobs and the economy ... . 15%
TaXaAtON o e 11%
TariffS e 2%
EdUCAtioN ... e e 9%
Something else ... 8%

14. 2018 marks the fourth election cycle in which California has held an open primary. In an
open primary, all candidates are placed on the same ballot. The top-two finishers, regardless
of party affiliation, advance to the general election. Do you support or oppose the practice of
putting all candidates on the same ballot?

ST T0] 0o 41%
(@ o] 0o 7= 22%
N Ot SUIE e 37%

15. Do you still support or oppose the practice of putting all candidates on the same ballot
even if it produces two candidates from the same party in the general election?
Asked of those who support the open primary

SUPP O e 77%
(@ o] o1 1= = 10%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
NOt SUNE i e 12%

16. Signatures have been gathered for a repeal of SB 1, last year’'s gasoline tax increase
(12 cents per gallon) approved by the Legislature to address California road repairs. Do you

support or oppose its repeal?

SUPPOIt repeal ... e 42%
OPPOSE rEPEAl ..t 32%
NOt SUIE e 26%

17. If the future of the California high-speed rail were put up for a vote, would you vote to
continue the project or scrap it?

Continue high-speed rail project ........ ... 33%
Scrap the project ... 39%
NOt SUIE e 28%

18. In January, California became America’s first 'sanctuary state’ — limiting the state’s co-
operation with federal immigration officials and establishing schools, public libraries and heath
facilities as safe zones where people can’t be arrested if they’re undocumented. Do you sup-

port or oppose this policy?

SUPP O e 44%
(@) o] o1 1= - 33%
NOt SUIE e 23%
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19. The CA State Legislature is debating whether to create a single-payer health care system
for all Californians — a single public or quasi-public agency that organizes and manages health
care financing, Do you support this?

0100 0o 38%
(@ o] 0o 17 29%
NOt SUIE e e 33%

20. Would you support creating a single-payer health care system for all Californians if it meant
increasing your or your employer’s tax burden?

Support even if increased tax burden ... 62%
Oppose if increased tax burden ......... .. i 20%
Nt SUNE et e 18%

21. Which one of these Californians would you most support as a presidential candidate in
20207

Kamala Harris, U.S. Senator .......... ... i 19%
Eric Garcetti, Mayor of Los Angeles ... 5%
Gavin Newsom, Lt. GOVErnor ..ottt 10%
Tom Steyer, ACtivist ... 3%
None of the above ....... ... i 31%
NOt SUIE o 32%

22. If you could make a lateral move professionally and financially which meant no significant
change to your lifestyle, would you leave California for another state?

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
NOt SUNE i e 21%

23. Do you favor or oppose the following policies?

Neither
favor nor
Favor Oppose oppose Not sure
Government action
to combat climate
change 54% 20% 13% 14%
Limit state and local
law enforcement
agencies’
communication with
federal immigration
authorities 31% 33% 17% 20%
Prevent all state and
local police forces
from questioning and
holding people on
immigration
violations unless they
have a previous
conviction for serious

crime 43% 31% 12% 15%
Raise the minimum

age to buy guns to 21 66% 15% 9% 10%
Increase the state

minimum wage 54% 24% 10% 11%
Build a wall on the

US-Mexico border 29% 53% 9% 9%
Impose restrictions

on abortion 28% 45% 15% 12%
Ban fracking in

California 43% 19% 14% 24%
Require equal pay for

all genders 69% 11% 11% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Neither
favor nor
Favor Oppose oppose Not sure
Impose tariffs on
steel and aluminum
imports 22% 32% 20% 25%
Ban assault weapons 59% 20% 10% 11%
Create a single-payer
health insurance
system funded by
taxes 41% 27% 11% 22%
Impeach President
Donald Trump 44% 30% 13% 13%

24. Now thinking about those same policies, how important is each one in determining whom
you will vote for in the coming election?

Not
Very Somewhat Slightly important at
important important important all

Government action

to combat climate

change 43% 23% 15% 19%
Limit state and local

law enforcement

agencies’

communication with

federal immigration

authorities 30% 29% 23% 17%

continued on the next page . ..



California Primary 2018 - Conjoint experiment You

continued from previous page

Not
Very Somewhat Slightly important at
important important important all

Prevent all state and
local police forces
from questioning and
holding people on
immigration
violations unless they
have a previous
conviction for serious
crime 37% 27% 19% 17%
Raise the minimum
age to buy guns to 21 50% 23% 15% 12%
Increase the state
minimum wage 40% 26% 17% 16%
Build a wall on the
US-Mexico border 37% 16% 13% 34%
Impose restrictions
on abortion 34% 20% 19% 26%
Ban fracking in
California 33% 25% 23% 20%
Require equal pay for
all genders 47% 23% 16% 14%
Impose tariffs on
steel and aluminum
imports 17% 27% 29% 26%
Ban assault weapons 53% 22% 12% 13%

Create a single-payer

health insurance

system funded by

taxes 40% 26% 16% 18%
Impeach President

Donald Trump 44% 15% 14% 28%
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25. How important is it that more women be elected to political offices?

Very importantto me ... 34%
Somewhat important ... 29%
Slightly important ... ... 15%
Notimportantatall ... ... 22%

26. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Jerry Brown is handling his job as
Governor?

SIroNgly appPrOVe ... e 22%
Somewhat approve ... 17%
Neither approve nor disapprove ..........c.oiiiiiii i 15%
Somewhat disapprove ...t 7%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 22%
DON t KNOW . 18%

27. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Kamala Harris is handling her job
as U.S. Senator?

SrONgly @pPPrOVe ... e 24%
Somewhat apProve . ... 15%
Neither approve Nor diSapProVe ......c.eieiii i eens 15%
Somewhat diSapProve . .......ouiuii e 4%
Strongly diSapproVe . ... e 17%
DNt KNOW . e 25%

11
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28. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Dianne Feinstein is handling her job
as U.S. Senator?

SrONgly @pProVe ... e 16%
Somewhat approve . ... 19%
Neither approve Nor diSapprove ...t 17%
Somewhat diSapProVe . .....c.iuii 9%
Strongly diSapProve . ... 18%
DOt KNOW e 22%

29. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that [incumbent Representative] is
handling [his/her] job as the member of Congress who represents your district?

SIrONgly @pPrOVe ... e 20%
Somewhat approve . ... 18%
Neither approve nor disapprove ...........oiiiiiiii i 18%
Somewhat disSapprove ...t 6%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 14%
DON t KNOW . 25%

30. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way the California Legislature is handling its
job?

SHrONGlY @PPrOVE ... 8%
Somewhat apProVe . ... 23%
Neither approve Nor diSapProVe . ......eieii i i eens 16%
Somewhat disSapprove . ... e 11%
Strongly diSapprove . ... e 20%
DNt KNOW . e 21%

12
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31. How would you describe the people in the places where you have worked?

Almost all men ... e 7%
More men than Women ... ... .. i e 20%
About equal numbers of menandwomen ... 39%
More women than ... ... ... e 16%
Almost all WOMEN ... e 5%
Never worked outsidethe home ......... .. ... . . L. 13%

32. In the places where you have worked, have women usually been treated fairly in recruiting
and hiring new employees?
Asked of anyone who has ever worked outside the home

Almost always .. ..o 30%
)1 (= 17%
SOMEtIMES 20%
SIAOM o e 6%
NV e e e e 2%
DOt KNOW e e 12%
Not applicable . ... e 13%

33. In your workplace, are women usually treated fairly in getting promotions and pay raises?
Asked of anyone who has ever worked outside the home

AlMOst always ... 28%
O BN o e 14%
SOMEIMES i 19%
SeldOmM L e 9%
NV e e e e e 2%
DON T KNOW e 14%
Not applicable . ... ... e 13%

13
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34. Have you ever personally experienced...

Prefer not to

Yes No Not sure say
Sexual harassment 28% 60% 8% 3%
Gender
discrimination 23% 58% 15% 3%

35. On ANY occasion when you were sexually harassed, did you ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever been sexually harassed

(= 36%
N O o 60%
Prefer Notto Say ... 4%

36. On ANY occasion when you were sexually harassed, did you ever NOT report it to some-
one?
Asked of those who have ever been sexually harassed

YOS o 70%
N O o e 26%
Prefer notto say ..o 4%

37. Where did you experience sexual harassment? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who have experienced sexual harassment

A WOTK o 73%
At SChOOl .. e 32%
A governmeNt @geNCY ...t e 7%
The PoliCe ..o 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
In a commercial establishment ............ ... . 20%
SOMEPIaCe E1SE ... e 15%

38. Where did you experience gender discrimination? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who have experienced gender discrimination

AL WOTK 69%
At SCNOOl .o e 40%
A governMENt @gENCY ...ttt 10%
The police ... 8%
In a commercial establishment ......... ... 28%
SoMeEPIaCe €ISe ... 7%

39. What is your gender?

40. Have you experienced the following at work?

Almost Some- Don’t
always Often times Seldom Never know
Someone treat you
as if you were not
competent 5% 11% 21% 21% 30% 13%
Earned less than
your [male/female]
colleagues 8% 10% 14% 10% 32% 26%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Almost Some-

always Often times Seldom
Experienced
repeated small
slights at work 4% 12% 19% 16%
Received less
support from senior
leaders than your

[male/female]

colleagues 6% 9% 18% 12%
Thought your gender

has made it harder to

succeed at work 6% 8% 16% 13%

Been passed over for

an important

assignment or

denied a promotion 5% 7% 20% 15%

You

Never

31%

37%

43%

34%

Don’t
know

18%

18%

14%

17%

41. Do you think the #metoo movement has increased or reduced gender inequality?

INCrEASEA ..ot e e
Reduced ... e
Had no effect ...
NOt SUIE o

42. Do you think the #metoo movement has treated men fairly or unfairly?

Fairly
Unfairly
Had no effect ...
NOt SUIE i

16
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43. How serious a problem is sexual harassment in...

You

Not a
Somewhat Slightly problem at
Very serious serious serious all
The federal
government 30% 33% 21% 16%
California state
government 22% 34% 27% 17%
Places where you
have worked 13% 19% 26% 42%
44. Are you registered to vote?
Registered . ... 63%
Not registered ... i 37%

45. Have you done the following activities in the past year?

Contributed money
to a women’s rights
advocacy group
Contributed money
to an advocacy group
for an issue other
than women’s rights

Contacted a public
official about
women’s rights
Signed a petition
Participated in the
Women’s March

continued on the next page . ..

Yes

15%

22%

14%
49%

13%

No

85%

78%

86%
51%

87%
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continued from previous page

Yes

Participated in a

protest or

demonstration 19%
Volunteered for a

political campaign 12%
Voted for or worked

for a political

candidate because of

their position on

women’s issues 17%
Attended a local

political meeting,

such as school board

or city council 18%
Contributed money

to a political party or

political candidate 24%

46. Which political party are you registered as?
Asked of registered voters

No

81%

88%

83%

82%

76%

You

DemoCrat ... 32%
Republican . ... . e 18%
Other PartY oot 4%
NO Party o 8%
Nt SUNE o e 1%
Not registered to vote ... ... 37%

47. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... .. 34%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page

Donald Trump . e 18%
SOMEONE BIS ..t 7%
NON-VO I . 41%

48. Will you vote in the California primary election on June 5?
Asked of registered voters

I have already voted ... ... e 9%
Definitely will vote . ... e 70%
Probably will vote ... 8%
Equally likely to vote ornotvote ... 7%
Probably will notvote ... 3%
Definitely will not vote ... .o 4%

49. How [did/will] you vote?
Asked of registered voters who have not ruled out voting in the primary

Inpersononelectionday ...........ooiriiiiiii e 32%
In person before the election ... ... 6%
By Mail e 62%

50. Who do you plan to vote for in the race for governor?
Asked of registered voters who have not ruled out voting in the primary

TRAVIS ALLEN, Republican California Assemblyman/Businessman ..... 12%
JOHN H. COX, Republican Businessman/Taxpayer Advocate ........... 14%
JOHN CHIANG, Democratic California State Treasurer ................... 9%
DELAINE EASTIN, Democratic Educator/Youth Advocate ................. 4%
GAVIN NEWSOM, Democratic Lieutenant Governor/Businessman ...... 30%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA, Democratic Public Policy Advisor ........
SOmMeEONE EBISE ... e
None of the above ... e
NOt SUIE e

51. Who do you plan to vote for in the race for governor?
Asked in follow up recontact survey

AKINYEMI AGBEDE, Democratic Mathematician ....................

J. BRIBIESCA, Democratic Retired Medical Doctor ...................
THOMAS JEFFERSON CARES, Democratic Blockchain Startup CEO ..
JOHN CHIANG, Democratic California State Treasurer ...............

DELAINE EASTIN, Democratic Educator/Youth Advocate ............

ROBERT DAVIDSON GRIFFIS, Democratic Entrepreneur/Economist/Father

ALBERT CAESAR MEZZETTI, Democratic Retired Educator .........
GAVIN NEWSOM, Democratic Lieutenant Governor/Businessman ...
AMANDA RENTERIA, Democratic COOQ, Justice Department .........

. 0%

MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER, Democratic Environmental Organization Exec-

UEIVE o e
KLEMENT TINAJ, Democratic CEO/Educator/Artist ..................
ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA, Democratic Public Policy Advisor ........
TRAVIS ALLEN, Republican California Assemblyman/Businessman ..
JOHN H. COX, Republican Businessman/Taxpayer Advocate ........
YVONNE GIRARD, Republican Judicial Assistant ....................
PETER Y LIU, Republican No Ballot Designation .....................

ROBERT C. NEWMAN, II, Republican Research Clinical Psychologist

CHRISTOPHER N. CARLSON, Green Puppeteer/Musician ..........

JOSH JONES, Green AUthOr ...
ZOLTAN ISTVAN, Libertarian Entrepreneur/Transhumanist Lecturer ..
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR, Libertarian Recording Artist .................

GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA, Peace and Freedom Graphic Artist ......

SHUBHAM GOEL, No Party Preference Virtual Reality Manager .....

HAKAN "HAWK" MIKADO, No Party Preference CEO/Business Owner
DESMOND SILVEIRA, No Party Preference Senior Software Engineer
continued on the next page . ..

. 0%
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continued from previous page
JEFFREY EDWARD TAYLOR, No Party Preference Marketplace Minister .0%

JOHNNY WATTENBURG, No Party Preference Business Owner ......... 0%
None of the @above ... ..o 0%
NOt SUIE e 13%

52. Who do you plan to vote for in the race for lieutenant governor?
Asked of registered voters who have not ruled out voting in the primary

JEFF BLEICH, Democratic Attorney/Educator ............................ 6%
COLE HARRIS, Republican Father/Entrepreneur/Businessman ......... 16%
DAVID R. HERNANDEZ, Republican Retired Business Owner ............ 6%
ED HERNANDEZ, Democratic State Senator/Businessman .............. 9%

ELENI KOUNALAKIS, Democratic Businesswoman/Economic Advisor .. 14%
GAYLE MCLAUGHLIN, No Party Preference Community Organizer/Educator

.......................................................................... 4%
SOMEONE BlSE .. e 1%
None of the above ... ... e 3%
NOt SUIE 41%

53. Who do you plan to vote for in the race for U.S. Senate?
Asked of registered voters who have not ruled out voting in the primary

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE, Republican Businessman/Land Developer

......................................................................... 21%
KEVIN DE LEON, Democratic California Senator ......................... 9%
DIANNE FEINSTEIN*, Democratic United States Senator ............... 35%
PAT HARRIS, Democratic Civil Rights Attorney ....................... ... 3%
ALISON HARTSON, Democratic National Political Director ............... 3%
SOMEONE BISE .. 1%
None of the above ... . i 4%

NOt SUIE oo e 24%
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54. Who do you plan to vote for in the race for U.S. Senate?
Asked in follow up recontact survey

KEVIN DE LEON, Democratic California Senator ........................ 11%
ADRIENNE NICOLE EDWARDS, Democratic Community Advocate ...... 1%
DIANNE FEINSTEIN*, Democratic United States Senator ............... 36%
PAT HARRIS, Democratic Civil Rights Attorney ....................ooiat. 2%
ALISON HARTSON, Democratic National Political Director ............... 1%
DAVID HILDEBRAND, Democratic Policy Analyst ......................... 1%
HERBERT G. PETERS, Democratic Retired Aerospace Engineer ........ 1%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE, Democratic Missing Children’s Advocate . 1%
GERALD PLUMMER, Democratic Construction Project Manager ......... 0%
DONNIE O. TURNER, Democratic Retired USAF Sergeant ............... 0%
ARUN K. BHUMITRA, Republican Teacher/Engineer/Businessman ....... 1%
JAMES P BRADLEY, Republican Chief Financial Officer .................. 6%
JOHN "JACK" CREW, Republican Bus Driver .................c.coiiit. 1%
ERIN CRUZ, Republican Published Author ............ ...t 2%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE, Republican Businessman/Land Developer

.......................................................................... 4%
JERRY JOSEPH LAWS, Republican No Ballot Designation ............... 0%
PATRICK LITTLE, Republican Civil Rights Advocate ...................... 1%
KEVIN MOTTUS, Republican Wireless Safety Advocate .................. 1%
MARIO NABLIBA, Republican Scientist ..., 1%
TOM PALZER, Republican Retired Urban Planner ........................ 1%
PAUL A TAYLOR, Republican Small Business Owner ..................... 2%
DERRICK MICHAEL REID, Libertarian Retired Attorney .................. 1%

JOHN THOMPSON PARKER, Peace and Freedom No Ballot Designation 0%
COLLEEN SHEA FERNALD, No Party Preference Constitutional Solutions Ad-

VOC A .o 0%
RASH BIHARI GHOSH, No Party Preference Water Scientist/Professor .. 0%
TIM GILDERSLEEVE, No Party Preference Paratransit Operator ......... 0%
MICHAEL FAHMY GIRGIS, No Party Preference Real Estate Broker ..... 0%
DON J. GRUNDMANN, No Party Preference Doctor of Chiropractic ....... 0%
JASON M. HANANIA, No Party Preference Attorney/Engineer ............ 0%
DAVID MOORE, No Party Preference Special Education Teacher ......... 0%
LEE OLSON, No Party Preference Aerospace Systems Engineer ......... 0%
LING LING SHI, No Party Preference Author ........... ... ...t 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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None of the aboVe . ... e 1%
NOt SUIE oo 23%
55. Respondent age by category
UNAer B0 .o 24%
B0-44 24%
G T o 7 S 33%
B et 20%
56. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
WNItE oo 46%
BlackK .o 7%
HiSpaniC ... 29%
A AN o 14%
Native AMeEriCaN ... 1%
Middle Bastern . ... 1%
1713 C=T o 2%
(110 7= (P 1%
57. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Wit oo 46%
BlacK .o 7%
HiSpaNIC .. 29%
ASIAN . e 14%
(110 7= (P 5%
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58. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

NO HS
High school graduate ........ ...
Some College . ... e
2oy Al
oy Al
PoSt-grad . ...

59. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 1888 oo e
Some College ...
College grad ... .o
Postgrad ... e

60. What is your marital status?

Married ..
Separated ...
DIVOrCed .o
WidoWed ..
Never married ...
Domestic / civil partnership ...

61. Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply

Yes, of at least one child younger than 18 yearsold ..............
Yes, of at least one child 18 yearsold orolder ....................

continued on the next page . ..

You
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continued from previous page

No, | am neither a parent or guardian ............................

62. Do you have any grandchildren?

63. How would you describe the place where you live?

Gy e
SubUrb
JOWN
Rural area ... e
O her

64. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ...
Rented from someone else ...
(©)]1.0 7= X

65. California region
Calculated by conty

LOS ANQEIES .o
Southern California ...

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Bay Area ... 11%
C0astal . 17%
Central Valley/Inland ... .. 19%

66. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

Military Household - lam ... 0%
Military Household - Family ... oo 6%
Military Household - | served previously ...t 9%
Military Household - Family served previously ........................... 32%
Military Household - None ... ... e 55%

67. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A 9%
Yes, household memberis ...t e 11%
NO e 80%

68. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

FUl-ImMe 31%
Part-time .. 13%
Temporarily laid off ... ... 1%
Unemployed . ... 11%
Retired . 20%
Permanently disabled ......... .. e 8%
HomemaKer ... e 7%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
StUDENT o 7%
(10T 1%

69. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Less than $10,000 .....onriinet i e e e s 7%
$10,000 - $19,999 ...t 1%
820,000 - $29,999 ... 8%
$30,000 - $39,999 ... 7%
$40,000 - $49,999 .. 6%
$50,000 - $59,999 .. 6%
$60,000 - $69,999 ... 5%
$70,000 - $79,999 .. 5%
$80,000 - $99,999 ... 8%
$100,000 - $119,999 .. i 6%
$120,000 - $149,999 ...t 6%
$150,000 - $199,999 ... i 4%
$200,000 - $249,999 ... 1%
$250,000 - $349,999 ... 1%
$350,000 - $499,999 ... 1%
$500,000 OF MOTE ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 0%
Prefer notto say ..o 17%

70. Which industry [do/did] you work in?

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting ........... ... .. oo, 1%
Mining, Oil and Gas Extraction, and Utilities .............................. 0%
CONStTUCHION o 5%
ManufaCturing . ... 5%
Wholesale Trade ... 1%
Retail Trade ... 8%
Transportation and Warehousing ... 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

You

INfOrmMatioN ... e 3%
Finance, Insurance, and Real Estate .............ccciiiiiiiiiin.... 4%
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services ........................... 8%
Education ... 9%
Health Care and Social Assistance ...............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn... 9%
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation .............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii i 4%
Restaurant, Travel and Lodging ... 4%
Other Services (except Government) ... 7%
GOVEINMBNE o e e e 7%
Not applicable . ... 23%
71. What best [describes/described] your occupation?
Professional/Technical ........ ... i i 19%
Executive/Upper Management ... i 4%
Middle Management . ... .. e 10%
SalES 5%
Business Owner/Self-Employed ....... ..o 6%
Clerical/Administrative ....... ... i 10%
Retired ... 13%
Military/Civilian Uniform Services ...........c.c it 1%
HomemaKer ... e 7%
StUdeNt 6%
Unemployed . ... e 7%
10T 13%
72. What best [describes/described] your job title?
Chairman/Board Member ... i 1%
Partner/ OWNEr .. 5%
President/CEO/COO ... i e 2%
CFO/Controller/ TreasUrer . ....ou i e e e e eaee 1%
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ClO CT O i e
Executive Vice President/Senior VP ........ ... ... L
Vice President/Assistant VP/Principal ............................
General Manager ..o
Director/Department Head .......... ... ...
Manager/Senior Manager ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiii
Assistant Director/Assistant Manager ...t
Account Manager/Account Director ...
Product Manager ........ooiiiii
Publisher/Producer ....... ...
SUPEIVISOr ot
Associate/Senior Associate ...
Technician/Tech. Specialist ...
Developer/Programmer ... ..o
Professional/Professional Specialist ............................ .
Tradesman/Trade Specialist ...,
Administrator ... e
Doctor/Physician/Nurse ... ...
CPA

73. [Does/did] your job involve science, technology, engineering or math?

74. How important is religion in your life?

Very important .. ...
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Somewhat important ... 22%
Not too important . ... 19%
Not at all important ... ..o 26%

75. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethan once aweek ... e e 8%
ONCE AWEEK . 14%
Once ortwice a mONth ... . e e e 9%
Afewtimes ayear ... e 12%
SIdOM o 19%
NVl o e 32%
DO KNOW . 6%

76. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again” or evangelical Christian, or not?

77. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how
often do you pray?

Severaltimes aday .........ooiiiiiii e 23%
ONCE @AY ittt 14%
Afewtimes aweeK ... ... e 9%
ONCE AWEEBK ..o 2%
Afewtimesamonth ... .. .. 5%
SeldOM 16%
NV o 25%
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78. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... .. 23%
Roman Catholic ....... .. o 21%
M OO o e 1%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... e 2%
JBWIS N e 2%
MUSHIM 3%
BUAANISt . 2%
HiNAU oo e 0%
ANt o e 8%
AGNOSHIC e e 6%
Nothing in particular ........ .o e 27%
Something else ... 5%

79. To which Protestant church or group do you belong?

Baptist . 17%
Methodist ... e 7%
Nondenominational or Independent Church .............. .. ... . .. ... 25%
Lutheran ... e 6%
Presbyterian ... 6%
Pentecostal ... e 9%
Episcopalian ... 3%
Church of Christ or Disciples of Christ ........ ... 7%
Congregational or United Church of Christ ......... ... ... ... ... .. 2%
HOlINESS .o e 1%
Reformed . ... 1%
AdVeNtiSt .. e 2%
Jehovah’s WiItness ... .. o 7%
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